1
Product Description
EDS-101697  Rev B
303 S. Technology Ct., Broomfield, CO  80021                 Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC                                           http://www.sirenza.com
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable at press time.  Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions.  Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for the use of
this information, and all such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk.  Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.  No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are
implied or granted to any third party.  Sirenza Microdevices does not authorize or warrant any Sirenza Microdevices product for use in life-support devices and/or systems.  Copyright
2007 Sirenza Microdevices, Inc..  All worldwide rights reserved.

SNA-186
Application Circuit Element Values
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number Reel Size Devices/Reel
SNA-186-TR1 7" 1000
SNA-186-TR2 13" 3000
SNA-186-TR3 13" 5000
The part will be marked with an “S1” designator on the
top surface of the package.
Part Identification Marking
Caution: ESD sensitive
Appropriate precautions in handling, packaging
and testing devices must be observed.
Pin # Function Description
1 RF IN RF input pin. This pin requires the use
of an external DC blocking capacitor
chosen for the frequency of operation.
2, 4 GND Connection to ground.  For optimum RF
performance, use via holes as close to
ground leads as possible to reduce lead
inductance.
3 RF OUT/
BIAS
RF output and bias pin. DC voltage is
present on this pin, therefore a DC
blocking capacitor is necessary for
proper operation.1
2
3
4 S1
Mounting Instructions
1. Use a large ground pad area under device pins 2
   and 4 with many plated through-holes as shown.
2. We recommend 1 or 2 ounce copper.  Measurements
   for this data sheet were made on a 31 mil thick FR-4
   board with 1 ounce copper on both sides.
1 uF
R
BIAS
S1
1000 pF
C
BC
B
C
D
L
C
V
S
4 EDS-101697  Rev B
Preliminary
303 S. Technology Ct., Broomfield, CO  80021                 Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC                                           http://www.sirenza.com
SNA-186 DC-10 GHz Cascadable  MMIC Amplifier
OBSOLETE
PCB Pad Layout
Dimensions in inches [millimeters]
Nominal Package Dimensions